South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:28:51 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*3429 (Rat #0104, Act #0069 of 2017) General Bill, By Clemmons and Norrell
Summary: Bankruptcy exemptions

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 15-41-30, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PROPERTY EXEMPT FROM BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDINGS OR ATTACHMENT, LEVY, AND SALE, SO AS TO REVISE
EXEMPTIONS IN BANKRUPTCY. - ratified title

01/11/17
01/11/17
02/08/17
02/14/17
02/14/17
02/14/17
02/15/17
02/16/17
02/21/17
02/21/17
04/04/17
05/03/17
05/05/17
05/09/17
05/09/17
05/09/17
05/10/17
05/10/17
05/10/17
05/10/17
05/15/17
05/19/17
05/25/17
05/31/17

House
House
House
House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 40)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 40)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 17)
Amended (House Journal-page 7)

Read second time (House Journal-page 7)

Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-3 (House Journal-page 10)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 28)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 14)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 14)

Referred to Subcommittee: Turner (ch), Malloy, Kimpson, Climer, Goldfinch
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 15)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 49)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 49)

Roll call Ayes-35 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 49)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 40)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 87)

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 87)

Ratified R 104

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 5/19/17

Act No. 69

Page 1 of 1



