

## Session 122 - (2017-2018)

### H\*3429 (Rat #0104, Act #0069 of 2017) General Bill, By Clemons and Norrell

#### Summary: Bankruptcy exemptions

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 15-41-30, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROPERTY EXEMPT FROM BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDINGS OR ATTACHMENT, LEVY, AND SALE, SO AS TO REVISE EXEMPTIONS IN BANKRUPTCY. - ratified title

01/11/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 40)
01/11/17	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 40)
02/08/17	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 17)
02/14/17	House	Amended (House Journal-page 7)
02/14/17	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 7)
02/14/17	House	Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-3 (House Journal-page 10)
02/15/17		Scrivener's error corrected
02/16/17	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 28)
02/21/17	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 14)
02/21/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 14)
04/04/17	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Turner (ch), Malloy, Kimpson, Climer, Goldfinch
05/03/17	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 15)
05/05/17		Scrivener's error corrected
05/09/17	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 49)
05/09/17	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 49)
05/09/17	Senate	Roll call Ayes-35 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 49)
05/10/17		Scrivener's error corrected
05/10/17	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 40)
05/10/17	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 87)
05/10/17	House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 87)
05/15/17		Ratified R 104
05/19/17		Signed By Governor
05/25/17		Effective date 5/19/17
05/31/17		Act No. 69